
2024-2025 Farmingdale State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-6   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wooden, Taneece 24-15 613 25.5 92-280 .329 32-121 .264 63-91 .692 47 109 156 6.5 49 0 25 49 13 37 279 11.6
12 Pohalski, Gemma 26-25 731 28.1 97-289 .336 20-99 .202 51-80 .638 62 98 160 6.2 67 1 64 68 4 56 265 10.2
20 Simmons, Mia 26-21 684 26.3 80-253 .316 22-98 .224 32-52 .615 32 39 71 2.7 52 1 34 72 5 35 214 8.2
11 Greenwald, Isabella 25-24 837 33.5 60-203 .296 30-107 .280 45-66 .682 39 94 133 5.3 37 0 87 70 2 39 195 7.8
31 Walbroehl, Alexandria 26-17 507 19.5 77-253 .304 0-1 .000 46-61 .754 89 131 220 8.5 34 0 9 26 10 12 200 7.7
01 Amenta, Brianna 25-2 315 12.6 49-150 .327 21-72 .292 15-19 .789 11 30 41 1.6 36 0 13 17 4 19 134 5.4
03 Conte, Erin 23-20 523 22.7 46-133 .346 5-24 .208 26-43 .605 28 34 62 2.7 51 0 37 34 3 48 123 5.3
10 Koprowski, Julia 13-0 128 9.8 16-50 .320 4-19 .211 6-11 .545 6 11 17 1.3 14 0 4 15 2 7 42 3.2
02 Parker, Shyann 26-6 425 16.3 31-93 .333 1-12 .083 14-18 .778 64 48 112 4.3 43 0 42 41 8 44 77 3.0
24 Tsiforas, Emily 26-5 291 11.2 22-76 .289 1-10 .100 10-15 .667 26 32 58 2.2 21 0 9 18 6 22 55 2.1
13 Hoffman, Olivia 11-0 90 8.2 5-32 .156 4-20 .200 1-5 .200 11 3 14 1.3 9 0 2 11 2 6 15 1.4
25 Feingold, Kelsie 8-0 44 5.5 4-20 .200 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.8 1 0 1 3 0 1 10 1.3
05 Lloyd, Anayah 15-0 160 10.7 9-47 .191 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 15 26 41 2.7 13 0 11 13 3 12 19 1.3
21 Perez, Tatiyanna 9-0 51 5.7 6-21 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 6 11 17 1.9 5 0 4 1 0 0 12 1.3
04 Chest, Abigail 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5401 200.0 594-1901 .312 141-591 .239 311-465 .669 509 729 1238 45.9 433 2 342 452 62 339 1640 60.74
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 520-1497 .347 113-454 .249 300-448 .670 292 852 1144 42.4 467 11 304 638 114 222 1453 53.81

Team Statistics FSC OPP
SCORING 1640 1453
    Points Per Game 60.7 53.8
    Scoring Margin 6.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 594-1901 520-1497
    Field Goal Pct .312 .347
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-591 113-454
    3PT FG Pct .239 .249
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 311-465 300-448
    FT Pct .669 .670
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 1238 1144
    Rebounds Per Game 45.9 42.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 342 304
    Assists Per Game 12.7 11.3
TURNOVERS 452 638
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 23.6
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 339 222
    Steals Per Game 12.6 8.2
BLOCKS 62 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,848 1,332
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-123 12-111
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Farmingdale St. 424 382 416 418 1640
Opponents 344 314 376 419 1453

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 MEDGAR EVERS W 58-39 119
11/11/24 at Baruch W 72-67 100
11/13/24 HUNTER L 48-68 113
11/16/24 ALBERTUS MAGNUS L 69-75 112

* 11/20/24 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 56-73 112
* 11/23/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 87-52 138
* 11/26/24 UMSV W 61-55 121
* 12/04/24 at Purchase W 54-35 55
* 12/07/24 at Merchant Marine L 45-57 60
* 12/10/24 YESHIVA W 49-41 71
* 12/14/24 at Manhattanville W 64-57 93

01/04/25 BROOKLYN W 71-62 106
* 01/07/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 29-62 134
* 01/10/25 at Sarah Lawrence W 66-36 30
* 01/14/25 at Old Westbury W 73-22 35
* 01/18/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 61-66 144
* 01/22/25 MERCHANT MARINE L 56-64 103
* 01/25/25 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 37-90 154
* 01/28/25 PURCHASE W 77-49 95
* 02/01/25 at UMSV W 59-56 87
* 02/05/25 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 69-57 103
* 02/15/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 74-51 145
* 02/17/25 at Yeshiva W 53-35 41
* 02/19/25 OLD WESTBURY W 91-22 134
* 02/22/25 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 56-51 349

02/25/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) W 53-41 201
02/27/25 at Merchant Marine L 52-70 225

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Farmingdale State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wooden, Taneece 17-10 417 24.5 63-192 .328 21-82 .256 47-65 .723 39 73 112 6.6 30 0 16 32 9 30 194 11.4
12 Pohalski, Gemma 19-18 514 27.1 69-203 .340 12-70 .171 30-49 .612 44 75 119 6.3 45 1 46 41 4 37 180 9.5
20 Simmons, Mia 19-14 491 25.8 57-182 .313 17-74 .230 23-41 .561 22 29 51 2.7 32 0 27 48 2 19 154 8.1
31 Walbroehl, Alexandria 19-12 371 19.5 61-200 .305 0-1 .000 29-40 .725 62 95 157 8.3 25 0 8 16 9 8 151 7.9
11 Greenwald, Isabella 18-17 580 32.2 41-140 .293 24-78 .308 22-29 .759 27 59 86 4.8 23 0 59 48 2 30 128 7.1
03 Conte, Erin 20-17 443 22.2 42-110 .382 5-19 .263 24-41 .585 27 28 55 2.8 48 0 31 30 3 41 113 5.7
01 Amenta, Brianna 20-2 226 11.3 38-114 .333 17-57 .298 3-6 .500 8 21 29 1.5 25 0 13 14 3 14 96 4.8
10 Koprowski, Julia 11-0 110 10.0 15-44 .341 4-17 .235 6-11 .545 6 8 14 1.3 14 0 4 13 2 4 40 3.6
02 Parker, Shyann 19-6 340 17.9 26-77 .338 1-10 .100 12-15 .800 54 37 91 4.8 33 0 37 31 6 36 65 3.4
24 Tsiforas, Emily 19-4 223 11.7 18-64 .281 0-7 .000 10-15 .667 24 24 48 2.5 14 0 5 13 6 16 46 2.4
13 Hoffman, Olivia 8-0 79 9.9 5-31 .161 4-19 .211 1-5 .200 11 3 14 1.8 8 0 2 8 2 4 15 1.9
21 Perez, Tatiyanna 8-0 50 6.3 6-20 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 11 16 2.0 5 0 4 1 0 0 12 1.5
25 Feingold, Kelsie 8-0 44 5.5 4-20 .200 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 3 3 6 0.8 1 0 1 3 0 1 10 1.3
05 Lloyd, Anayah 11-0 111 10.1 6-32 .188 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 12 20 32 2.9 8 0 9 10 3 10 13 1.2
04 Chest, Abigail 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4001 200.1 451-1430 .315 106-442 .240 209-321 .651 395 532 927 46.4 312 1 262 321 51 251 1217 60.85
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 368-1078 .341 82-322 .255 213-317 .672 209 626 835 41.8 329 8 220 480 85 150 1031 51.55

Team Statistics FSC OPP
SCORING 1217 1031
    Points Per Game 60.9 51.6
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-1430 368-1078
    Field Goal Pct .315 .341
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-442 82-322
    3PT FG Pct .240 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-321 213-317
    FT Pct .651 .672
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 10.7
REBOUNDS 927 835
    Rebounds Per Game 46.4 41.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 262 220
    Assists Per Game 13.1 11.0
TURNOVERS 321 480
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 24.0
    Turnovers Margin 8.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 251 150
    Steals Per Game 12.6 7.5
BLOCKS 51 85
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.3
ATTENDANCE 1,197 1,007
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-120 10-101
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Farmingdale St. 315 293 315 294 1217
Opponents 252 225 267 287 1031

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 56-73 112
11/23/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 87-52 138
11/26/24 UMSV W 61-55 121
12/04/24 at  Purchase W 54-35 55
12/07/24 at  Merchant Marine L 45-57 60
12/10/24 YESHIVA W 49-41 71
12/14/24 at  Manhattanville W 64-57 93
01/07/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 29-62 134
01/10/25 at  Sarah Lawrence W 66-36 30
01/14/25 at  Old Westbury W 73-22 35
01/18/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 61-66 144
01/22/25 MERCHANT MARINE L 56-64 103
01/25/25 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 37-90 154
01/28/25 PURCHASE W 77-49 95
02/01/25 at  UMSV W 59-56 87
02/05/25 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 69-57 103
02/15/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 74-51 145
02/17/25 at  Yeshiva W 53-35 41
02/19/25 OLD WESTBURY W 91-22 134
02/22/25 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) W 56-51 349


